

Application for a Permit to Store Water in a Reservoir

(Alternate Review)

Alternate Review Process (ORS 537.409): You may use this form for any reservoir storing less than 9.2 acre-feet *or* with a dam less than 10 feet high.

Use a separate form for each reservoir

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any requested information does not apply, insert "n/a". A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

	1. AP	PLICANT INFORN	IATION			
Applicant: Bogdan		Cace	eu			
Mailing Address: 6	722 SE Reed Colle	ge Place	Las	t		
Portland	722 SE Reca Cone	OR	n	7202		
Cit	Υ	State		97202 Zip		
Phone: 503 771 765	59	503 929 3460		•		
-	Home	Work		Other C.	1 1 2 m	
*Fax:		*Email Address:	bcaceu@gmail.cor	n sauch	3 12	
*optional information	2. L	OCATION AND SO	TION AND SOURCE		JUN 25 200	
A. Reservoir Name	: Pond #2 Liberty Roa	d Orchards	orchards		WATER RESOURCES	
of the stream or lake	it flows into. Indica		from which water wi seepage, or an unnar			
Source: 1un-off,spi	ing	Tributary to:	Tributary to:			
C. Reservoir Locat	ion					
Township (N or S)	Range (E or W)	Section	quarter/quarter	tax lot number		
8S	5W	6		1800		
D. County of Use: E. Dam: Maximum F. Quantity: Amou List quantity in Acre	nt of water to be store	feet. If excava	nted, write "excavated naximum capacity.	" or "0 feet".		
Is this project fully o dollars) (Yes		the American Recov 3. WATER USE	ery and Reinvestment	Act? (Federal stimul	us	
ase" for your reserv Multipurpose covers agriculture, fire pro the type of storage lis	oir. Multipurpose us all uses including: stection and pollution ted, a secondary appli	se does not limit the stockwater, fish and a abatement. If any us ication must be filed to	ay wish to consider fitypes of future uses find wildlife, aesthetics, do se will be out of reserve appropriate the store	or the stored water. omestic, irrigation, oir use, regardless of d water.	ise	
Ann No		For Department Us				
App. No	P	ermit No	Date			

4. PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Do you own all the land where you propose to divert, transport, and use water? (Yes (please check appropriate box below then skip to section 5) There are no encumbrances This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances (please provide a copy of the recorded deed(s)) (No (Please check the appropriate box below) I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access. I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access. Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigated and/or domestic use only (ORS 274.040). (Do not check this box is you described your use as "Mulitpurpose" in #3 above List Name and mailing addresses of all affected land owners: 5. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT RECEIVED JUN 2 5 2009 A. Channel: is the reservoir (In Stream or • off channel? B. Wetland: is the project in a wetland? (Yes No C Don't know WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON C. Existing: is this an existing reservoir? (Yes No If yes how long has it been in place? years D. Fish Habitat: Is there fish habitat upstream from the proposed structure? Yes No C Don't know If yes, how much? miles E. Partnerships: Have you been working with other agencies? Yes No No Indicate agency, staff and phone numbers of those involved. Also indicate any agencies that are cost sharing in this project. 6. SIGNATURE I swear that all statements made and information provided in this application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. Landowner Signature Before you submit your application be sure you have: Answered each question completely. Included a legible map that includes Township, Range, Section, quarter-quarter and tax lot number. The map must meet map requirements to be accepted. Included a land use form or receipt stub signed by a local planning official. Included a check payable to Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. FEE STRUCTURE: The fee is based on the number of acre-feet proposed to be stored. The base fee is \$80. In addition, there is a fee of \$20 per acre-foot or fraction thereof. Example: 0.3 AF= \$ 100; 1.5 AF= \$ 120; 20.0 AF= \$ 480; 30.0 AF= \$ 680.



Oregon Water Resources Department **Land Use Information Form**

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: 1) water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the application is for a water-right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply: a) only the place of use is proposed for change, b) there are no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation, and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exclusive farm-use zone.

Applicant Name: BOGDAN						CACEU		
Mailing Address: 6722 SE REED COLLEGE PLACE					PLACE	Last		
			97202	Daytime Phone: 503-9	29-3460			
City		Stat		Zip Daytime Phone: 303 3				
A. Land a	nd Locati	on						
Please inch (transported	ide the foll), or used.	lowing in Applican	ts for r	nunicipal u		rater will be diverted (taken from its s ses within irrigation districts may subst ed below.		
Towns	hip Range	Section	44	Tax Lot #	Plan Designation (e Rural Residential/RE	e.g. Water to be:	Proposed Land Use:	
88	5W	6		1800	FARM/FOREST	⊠ Diverted ☐ Conveyed ☒ Used	TREES	
						Diverted Conveyed Used	***************************************	
						Diverted Conveyed Used		
						Diverted Conveyed Used		
P. Dosorie	ation of P	ronoead	llea	and de la contraction of the con	ALIANNA MARIANTA ATTIVITA MARIANTA MARIANTA MARIANTA MARIANTA MARIANTA MARIANTA MARIANTA MARIANTA MARIANTA MAR		RECEE	
	B. Description of Proposed Use Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:							
	Permit to Use or Store Water Water Resources Department. WATER RESOURCES E SALEM, OREGO							
Allocation of Conserved Water Limited Water Use License Permit Amendment of Ground Water Registration Modification								
Source of v	Source of water: X Reservoir/Pond X Ground Water Surface Water (name)							
Estimated of	Estimated quantity of water needed: 12							
Intended use of water:								
Municipal Quasi-municipal Instream Other								
Briefly des	cribe:		-m • · · p · · ·		,			
1				_		season (May to October) to water app ted over the next 4 years on the prop	•	
						ompleted while you wait, please have a tion filed with the Water Resources Dep		

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

State of Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301-1266

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form.

This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.						
Please check the appropriate box b	elow and provide the requested	information				
	d water uses (including proposed consplan. Cite applicable ordinance section	struction) are allowed outright or are not n(s):				
approvals as listed in the table belo already been obtained. Record of						
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g. plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	se Approval Needed Interest Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References Land-Use Approval:					
Conditional Use Permit	PC20_138.020 and 177.030(A)	Obtained Being pursued be Denied Nonbeing pursued				
	177.040(M)	Obtained Being pursued Denied Not being pursued				
	and the second s	Obtained Being pursued Denied Not being pursued Obtained Being pursued				
		Denied Not being pursued Obtained Being pursued				
		Denied Not being pursued				
This process. Forestry use a outryfit permitted pur decides to build a water impounds		is nuded if the appoint				
Name: Jerry Sorte	Title: Plannin	g Superior				
Signature:	Phone: 503	g Supervisor 623 9257 Date: 6/25/09				
Government Entity: <u>Polk Co.</u>	PECEIVED					
If you sign the receipt, you will have 30 da; Land Use Information Form or WRD may , local comprehensive plans.	vs from the Water Resources Departm presume Mic Twid Tisse Tissociated with SALEM, OREGON	the proposed use of water is compatible with				
	t for Request for Land Use In	formation				
Applicant Name:						
City or County:	Staff Contact:					
Signature:	Phone:	Date:				

2008-008509



\$36.00

07/03/2008 10:15:01 AM

REC-WD Cnt=1 Stn=1 D. LESLIE \$10.00 \$10.00 \$11.00 \$5.00



After Recording Return To:

Bogdan Caceu 6722 SE Reed College Pl. Portland OR 97202

Send Tax Statements To:

Bogdan Caceu 6722 SE Reed College Pl. Portland OR 97202

Title Order No. 200828293 Escrow No. 200828293 Tax Account No. A#167776 8S-5S-6-1800

WARRANTY DEED

(ORS 93.850)

Jill M. Day, an estate in fee simple, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Bogdan Caceu, an estate in fee simple, Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$170,000.00.

w

State of OR, County of Polk)ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

by Jill M. Day

Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECEIVED

JUN 25 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEP SALEM, OREGON

OFFICIAL SEAL KORRINA J OSBORN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 413714

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 9, 2011

EXHIBIT 'A'

Legal Description:

Beginning at a point 21.12 chains East of the Northwest corner of the Donation Land Claim of John Nichols and, Claim No. 46, Not. No. 2288, in Township 8 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian in Polk County Oregon; running thence East 10.60 chains; thence South 53.25 chains; thence West 5.50 chains; thence North 10.82 chains; thence South 88° West along the center of the County Road 5.11 chains; thence North 42.63 chains to the point of beginning.

Subject to:

Taxes for the fiscal year 2007-2008, a lien in an amount to be determined, but not yet payable.

Regulations, including levies, liens, assessments, rights of way and easements of Polk County Soil and Water Conservation District. (There are no unpaid levies, liens or assessments as of the date herein.)

Easement as delineated or dedicated on the recorded plat,

PECEIVED

JUN 2 5 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEP:
SALEM, OREGON